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**Fund 101   GENERAL FUND

**Department 002   CLERK-TREASURER

**Appropriation 101002123.000   CT INPRS

06/09/2017 40679 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 510.08 40679CT INPRS 0219 06/09/2017101002123.000

05/26/2017 40589 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 510.08 40589CT INPRS 0219 05/26/2017101002123.000

06/23/2017 40809 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 510.08 40809CT INPRS 0219 06/23/2017101002123.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101002123.000 1530.24

**Appropriation 101002124.000   CT GROUP INSURANCE

05/19/2017 40655 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

CT GROUP INSURANCE 30.49 63756CT PORTION 06/01/2017101002124.000

06/14/2017 40797 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS CT GROUP INSURANCE 149.40 63817CT PORTION 06/20/2017101002124.000

05/14/2017 40607 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS CT GROUP INSURANCE 149.40 63739CT PORTION 05/26/2017101002124.000

05/30/2017 40648 HUMANA INSURANCE CO CT GROUP INSURANCE 1106.18 40648GROUP HEALTH 05/30/2017101002124.000

06/23/2017 40811 HUMANA INSURANCE CO CT GROUP INSURANCE 1106.18 40811GROUP HEALTH 06/23/2017101002124.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101002124.000 2541.65

**Appropriation 101002125.000   CT UNEMPLOYMENT

06/01/2017 40658 INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF CT UNEMPLOYMENT 66.50 40658UNEMPLOYMENT 06/01/2017101002125.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101002125.000 66.50

**Appropriation 101002213.000   CT OFFICE SUPPLIES

05/24/2017 40866 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 85.50 63842WATER CHECKS PRINTED 06/26/2017101002213.000

05/24/2017 40866 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 128.63 63842FOLDERS, SEWER PAPER,

WATER PAPER

06/26/2017101002213.000

06/02/2017 40864 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 57.99 63840INK FOR PRINTER 06/26/2017101002213.000

05/25/2017 40602 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 78.02 63737HOME DEPOT: BATTERIES,

STEP STOOL, MAILSLOT

05/25/2017101002213.000

05/25/2017 40602 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 24.35 63737HOME DEPOT: METAL MAIL

BASKET, HOOKS

05/25/2017101002213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101002213.000 374.49

**Appropriation 101002314.000   CT CONSULTING SERVICES
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05/31/2017 40845 A. E. BOYCE COMPANY INC CT CONSULTING SERVICES 24.60 63822PAYROLL UPLOADS 06/26/2017101002314.000

06/01/2017 40662 THE MIRAZON GROUP CT CONSULTING SERVICES 144.00 63758BACK UP SERVICE 06/05/2017101002314.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101002314.000 168.60

**Appropriation 101002323.000   CT TELEPHONE/INTERNET

05/26/2017 40661 TIME WARNER CABLE CT TELEPHONE/INTERNET 106.93 63757CT INTERNET 06/05/2017101002323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101002323.000 106.93

**Appropriation 101002361.000   CT CLEANING SUPP/MAINT

05/24/2017 40866 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY CT CLEANING SUPP/MAINT 6.49 63842PLUNGER 06/26/2017101002361.000

06/18/2017 40763 JACKSON, BARBARA CT CLEANING SUPP/MAINT 500.00 63788CLEANING CT AREA 06/26/2017101002361.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101002361.000 506.49

**Appropriation 101002362.000   CT EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

05/31/2017 40865 THE MIRAZON GROUP CT EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 560.00 63841REPAIR COMPUTERS 06/26/2017101002362.000

05/31/2017 40865 THE MIRAZON GROUP CT EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 160.00 63841REPAIR COMPUTERS 06/26/2017101002362.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101002362.000 720.00

**Appropriation 101002363.000   CT MAINT AGREEMENTS

04/28/2017 40770 A. E. BOYCE COMPANY INC CT MAINT AGREEMENTS 5350.00 63795SOFTWARE LICENSE 06/26/2017101002363.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101002363.000 5350.00

**Appropriation 101002391.000   CT DUES/SUBSCRIPTION

05/25/2017 40602 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA CT DUES/SUBSCRIPTION 30.00 63737RING.COM ANNUAL RENEWAL 05/25/2017101002391.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101002391.000 30.00

**Appropriation 101002441.000   CT OFFICE EQUIPMENT

05/24/2017 40866 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY CT OFFICE EQUIPMENT 903.50 63842COMPUTER STANDS/TACK

BOARDS

06/26/2017101002441.000

05/24/2017 40866 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY CT OFFICE EQUIPMENT 175.00 63842MACHINE STAND 06/26/2017101002441.000

05/31/2017 40765 ARCOM CT OFFICE EQUIPMENT 197.85 63790FAX JACK 06/26/2017101002441.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101002441.000 1276.35

SubTotal Department 002 12671.25

**Department 003   TOWN COUNCIL
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**Appropriation 101003112.000   TC EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

05/26/2017 40589 INPRS CIVIL TC EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 213.00 40589EXECUTIVE SEC INPRS 6573 05/26/2017101003112.000

06/09/2017 40679 INPRS CIVIL TC EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 210.16 40679EXECUTIVE SEC INPRS 6573 06/09/2017101003112.000

06/23/2017 40809 INPRS CIVIL TC EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 210.16 40809EXECUTIVE SEC INPRS 6573 06/23/2017101003112.000

06/14/2017 40797 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS TC EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 53.36 63817TC EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 06/20/2017101003112.000

06/23/2017 40811 HUMANA INSURANCE CO TC EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 739.49 40811GROUP HEALTH 06/23/2017101003112.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101003112.000 1426.17

**Appropriation 101003314.000   TC CONSULTING SERVICES

05/19/2017 40628 KENDRICK, THOMAS TC CONSULTING SERVICES 1200.00 63742CONTRACT APRIL/MAY/JUNE 05/26/2017101003314.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101003314.000 1200.00

**Appropriation 101003316.000   TC TOWN ATTORNEY

06/08/2017 40711 ELDER, JACOB C TC TOWN ATTORNEY 4333.33 63787MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 06/08/2017101003316.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101003316.000 4333.33

**Appropriation 101003331.000   TC LEGAL PUBLICATION

06/01/2017 40842 NEWS & TRIBUNE TC LEGAL PUBLICATION 457.75 63819AD FOR JOB

OPENING/EXECUTIVE

SECRETARY

06/26/2017101003331.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101003331.000 457.75

**Appropriation 101003364.000   TC REPAIRS TO TOWN HALL

05/05/2017 40855 LOWES TC REPAIRS TO TOWN HALL 230.13 63831CAMERA, ROLLER KIT, PRIMER

KIT

06/26/2017101003364.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101003364.000 230.13

**Appropriation 101003441.000   TC OFFICE/COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

05/31/2017 40765 ARCOM TC OFFICE/COMPUTER

EQUIPMENT

202.80 637901 PHONE EXT W/VOICEMAIL

EXEC SEC

06/26/2017101003441.000

05/31/2017 40865 THE MIRAZON GROUP TC OFFICE/COMPUTER

EQUIPMENT

240.00 63841OFFICE COMPUTER SET UP

EXEC SEC

06/26/2017101003441.000

05/24/2017 40771 CAPTIOL ONE COMMERCIAL TC OFFICE/COMPUTER

EQUIPMENT

37.99 63796FLAG SET 06/26/2017101003441.000

05/02/2017 40868 WOLF GLASS TC OFFICE/COMPUTER

EQUIPMENT

473.34 63844RECEPTION AREA WINDOW

EXEC SEC

06/26/2017101003441.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 101003441.000 954.13

SubTotal Department 003 8601.51

**Department 020   PD

**Appropriation 101020123.000   PD CIVIL INPRS

06/09/2017 40679 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 399.56 40679PD INPRS 0219 06/09/2017101020123.000

05/26/2017 40589 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 399.56 40589PD INPRS 0219 05/26/2017101020123.000

06/23/2017 40809 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 399.56 40809PD INPRS 0219 06/23/2017101020123.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101020123.000 1198.68

**Appropriation 101020124.000   PD GROUP INSURANCE

05/19/2017 40655 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

PD GROUP INSURANCE 501.43 63756POLICE PORTION 06/01/2017101020124.000

06/14/2017 40797 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS PD GROUP INSURANCE 1195.92 63817POLICE PORTION 06/20/2017101020124.000

05/14/2017 40607 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS PD GROUP INSURANCE 1676.12 63739POLICE PORTION 05/26/2017101020124.000

06/23/2017 40811 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PD GROUP INSURANCE 11751.15 40811GROUP HEALTH 06/23/2017101020124.000

05/30/2017 40648 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PD GROUP INSURANCE 10924.95 40648GROUP HEALTH 05/30/2017101020124.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101020124.000 26049.57

**Appropriation 101020125.000   PD UNEMPLOYMENT

06/01/2017 40658 INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF PD UNEMPLOYMENT 1131.53 40658UNEMPLOYMENT 06/01/2017101020125.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101020125.000 1131.53

**Appropriation 101020127.000   PD POLICE INPRS

06/09/2017 40678 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 6327.68 40678PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 06/09/2017101020127.000

06/23/2017 40808 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 6327.68 40808PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 06/23/2017101020127.000

05/26/2017 40588 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 6327.68 40588PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 05/26/2017101020127.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101020127.000 18983.04

**Appropriation 101020213.000   PD OFFICE SUPPLIES

05/05/2017 40786 OFFICE DEPOT PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 181.26 63810USB DRIVE 06/26/2017101020213.000

06/15/2017 40857 M&M OFFICE PRODUCTS PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 47.99 638332 TONERS 06/26/2017101020213.000

06/15/2017 40857 M&M OFFICE PRODUCTS PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 47.99 638332 TONERS 06/26/2017101020213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101020213.000 277.24
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**Appropriation 101020231.000   PD TIRES AND TUBES

06/05/2017 40853 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD TIRES AND TUBES 50.00 63829T KNIGHT BAL 4 TIRES 06/26/2017101020231.000

06/05/2017 40853 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD TIRES AND TUBES 50.00 63829BAL 4 TIRES/ A WHELAN 06/26/2017101020231.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101020231.000 100.00

**Appropriation 101020321.000   PD POSTAGE

06/05/2017 40862 UPS PD POSTAGE 10.70 63838UPS INTERNET SHIPPING 06/26/2017101020321.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101020321.000 10.70

**Appropriation 101020323.000   PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET

05/02/2017 40705 SELLERSBURG SEWER &

WATER

PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 35.63 63781POLICE WATER/SEWER BILL 06/08/2017101020323.000

05/07/2017 40633 AT&T PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 1057.18 63747POLICE PORTION PHONE BILL 05/30/2017101020323.000

06/05/2017 40794 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 86.36 63814MARK LEVESQUE CELL PHONE 06/19/2017101020323.000

06/05/2017 40794 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 86.36 63814CHIEF WHELAN CELL PHONE 06/19/2017101020323.000

05/09/2017 40631 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 395.77 63745CHIEF, DET, MAJOR, SEC

PHONES

05/30/2017101020323.000

06/05/2017 40794 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 30.01 63814IPAD 06/19/2017101020323.000

06/05/2017 40794 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 80.78 63814PATTY CLAPP CELL PHONE 06/19/2017101020323.000

06/05/2017 40794 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET -63.90 63814CREDIT 06/19/2017101020323.000

06/05/2017 40794 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 86.36 63814MATT ADAMS CELL PHONE 06/19/2017101020323.000

06/05/2017 40794 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET -37.56 63814CREDIT 06/19/2017101020323.000

05/23/2017 40706 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 480.16 63782POLICE OVERVIEW OF LINES 06/08/2017101020323.000

06/06/2017 40871 AT&T LONG DISTANCE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 245.02 63846POLICE PORTION LONG

DISTANCE

06/23/2017101020323.000

05/06/2017 40630 AT&T LONG DISTANCE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 212.94 63744POLICE PORTION LONG

DISTANCE

05/30/2017101020323.000

05/23/2017 40707 AT&T MOBILITY PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 219.65 63783CLAPP, ROSS CELL PHONES 06/08/2017101020323.000

06/12/2017 40795 TIME WARNER CABLE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 105.00 63815POLICE BROADBAND 06/19/2017101020323.000

05/29/2017 40708 TIME WARNER CABLE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 75.00 63784POLICE INTERNET/CABLE 06/08/2017101020323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101020323.000 3094.76

**Appropriation 101020324.000   PD NCIC/IDACS

06/05/2017 40850 INDIANA OFFICE OF

TECHNOLOGY

PD NCIC/IDACS 125.44 63827NCIC/IDACS 06/26/2017101020324.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 06/23/2017 12:26:30 PM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 6

DATE 

FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 

DATEAPPROP #PO #

SubTotal Appropriation 101020324.000 125.44

**Appropriation 101020352.000   PD HEAT/GAS

05/12/2017 40632 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY PD HEAT/GAS 111.61 63746NATURAL GAS 05/30/2017101020352.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101020352.000 111.61

**Appropriation 101020361.000   PD CLEANING SUPP/SVS

06/05/2017 40861 DEACON, THERESA S PD CLEANING SUPP/SVS 300.00 63837CLEAN POLICE 06/26/2017101020361.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101020361.000 300.00

**Appropriation 101020363.000   PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S

06/05/2017 40853 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 63829OIL CHANGE D ROSS 06/26/2017101020363.000

06/05/2017 40853 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 63829A WHELAN OIL CHANGE 06/26/2017101020363.000

06/05/2017 40853 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 63829M LEVESQUE OIL CHANGE 06/26/2017101020363.000

06/05/2017 40853 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 790.00 63829R WAGNER REPLACED HEATER

HOSE, RADIATOR, ANTIFREEZE

06/26/2017101020363.000

06/05/2017 40853 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 63829WHELAN OIL CHANGE 06/26/2017101020363.000

06/05/2017 40853 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 63829R KNIGHT OIL CHANGE 06/26/2017101020363.000

06/05/2017 40853 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 25.32 63829BULBS INSTALLED D ROSS 06/26/2017101020363.000

06/05/2017 40860 SUMMITT PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 1345.82 63836CJ FULKERSON REPLACE

BUMPER, FUEL PIPE, RT SIDE

ROCKER

06/26/2017101020363.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101020363.000 2260.89

**Appropriation 101020364.000   PD REPAIRS TO BUILDING

06/14/2017 40846 C&H SECURITY INC PD REPAIRS TO BUILDING 489.05 63823REPAIR UNSECURE DOORS

POLICE

06/26/2017101020364.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101020364.000 489.05

**Appropriation 101020441.000   PD POLICE EQUIPMENT

05/17/2017 40854 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY PD POLICE EQUIPMENT 54.54 63830NA RESCUE COMBAT

APPLICATION TOURNIQET

06/26/2017101020441.000

06/05/2017 40859 RCS COMMUNICATIONS PD POLICE EQUIPMENT 13.97 63835RELAY BOSCH, FUSE ADAPTER 06/26/2017101020441.000

04/20/2017 40867 UHL TRUCK SALES PD POLICE EQUIPMENT 200.83 63843WATER PUMP 06/26/2017101020441.000

04/20/2017 40867 UHL TRUCK SALES PD POLICE EQUIPMENT 1281.25 63843RADIATOR 06/26/2017101020441.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 101020441.000 1550.59

SubTotal Department 020 55683.10

**Department 301   SANITATION

**Appropriation 101301123.000   S&S INPRS

05/24/2017 40598 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 2.01 40598W GREEN 05/24/2017101301123.000

05/26/2017 40589 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 562.06 40589S&S INPRS 0219 05/26/2017101301123.000

05/24/2017 40597 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 7.52 40597S&S INPRS 0219 05/24/2017101301123.000

06/09/2017 40679 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 550.34 40679S&S INPRS 0219 06/09/2017101301123.000

06/23/2017 40809 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 565.21 40809S&S INPRS 0219 06/23/2017101301123.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101301123.000 1687.14

**Appropriation 101301124.000   S&S GROUP INSURANCE

05/19/2017 40655 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

S&S GROUP INSURANCE 113.50 63756STREET PORTION 06/01/2017101301124.000

05/14/2017 40607 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS S&S GROUP INSURANCE 264.14 63739STREET PORTION 05/26/2017101301124.000

06/14/2017 40797 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS S&S GROUP INSURANCE 278.55 63817S&S PORTION 06/20/2017101301124.000

06/23/2017 40811 HUMANA INSURANCE CO S&S GROUP INSURANCE 2980.76 40811GROUP HEALTH 06/23/2017101301124.000

05/30/2017 40648 HUMANA INSURANCE CO S&S GROUP INSURANCE 2873.62 40648GROUP HEALTH 05/30/2017101301124.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101301124.000 6510.57

**Appropriation 101301125.000   S&S UNEMPLOYMENT

06/01/2017 40658 INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF S&S UNEMPLOYMENT 174.08 40658UNEMPLOYMENT 06/01/2017101301125.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101301125.000 174.08

**Appropriation 101301225.000   S&S FUEL FOR PACKER

05/10/2017 40785 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 1000.93 63809DIESEL 06/26/2017101301225.000

05/10/2017 40785 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 687.65 63809GASOLINE 06/26/2017101301225.000

06/07/2017 40856 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 875.50 63832#2 MV DIESEL 425 GALLONS 06/26/2017101301225.000

05/10/2017 40785 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 1159.34 63809DIESEL 06/26/2017101301225.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101301225.000 3723.42

**Appropriation 101301231.000   S&S TIRES/TUBES

05/23/2017 40767 BAUER BUILT TIRE S&S TIRES/TUBES 1574.88 6379208 PACKER 2 TIRES, STEMS

LABOR

06/26/2017101301231.000
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05/23/2017 40767 BAUER BUILT TIRE S&S TIRES/TUBES 959.44 6379208 PACKER 4 TIRES LABOR 06/26/2017101301231.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101301231.000 2534.32

**Appropriation 101301242.000   S&S MISC. SUPPLIES

05/04/2017 40789 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 268.40 63813NUTS, BOLTS AND SCREWS 06/26/2017101301242.000

05/04/2017 40789 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 26.87 63813NUTS, BOLTS AND SCREWS 06/26/2017101301242.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101301242.000 295.27

**Appropriation 101301244.000   S&S PERSONAL PROT. EQUIPMENT

05/17/2017 40776 G&K SERVICES S&S PERSONAL PROT.

EQUIPMENT

146.12 63801UNIFORM SERVICES 06/26/2017101301244.000

06/14/2017 40848 G&K SERVICES S&S PERSONAL PROT.

EQUIPMENT

137.78 63825UNIFORM SERVICES 06/26/2017101301244.000

05/17/2017 40776 G&K SERVICES S&S PERSONAL PROT.

EQUIPMENT

137.78 63801UNIFORM SERVICES 06/26/2017101301244.000

05/17/2017 40776 G&K SERVICES S&S PERSONAL PROT.

EQUIPMENT

120.36 63801UNIFORM SERVICES 06/26/2017101301244.000

05/17/2017 40776 G&K SERVICES S&S PERSONAL PROT.

EQUIPMENT

120.36 63801UNIFORM SERVICES 06/26/2017101301244.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101301244.000 662.40

**Appropriation 101301314.000   S&S CONSULTING SERVICES

05/12/2017 40863 STANTEC INC S&S CONSULTING SERVICES 3070.50 63839SELLERSBURG MS4 SUPPORT 06/26/2017101301314.000

05/12/2017 40863 STANTEC INC S&S CONSULTING SERVICES 1993.25 63839MS4 STORMWATER SUPPORT 06/26/2017101301314.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101301314.000 5063.75

**Appropriation 101301323.000   S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET

05/07/2017 40626 AT&T S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 39.82 63740S&S PORTION 05/26/2017101301323.000

05/10/2017 40629 VERIZON WIRELESS S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 317.53 63743S&S PORTION OF VERIZON

CELL PHONE

05/26/2017101301323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101301323.000 357.35

**Appropriation 101301365.000   S&S MAINT. PACKER

04/12/2017 40782 JIM ONEAL FORD INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 15.96 63807BLADE ASY WIPER 93 F250 06/26/2017101301365.000

04/12/2017 40782 JIM ONEAL FORD INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 166.90 63807BLADE ASY WIPER 93 F250 06/26/2017101301365.000

04/12/2017 40782 JIM ONEAL FORD INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 369.23 638071/2 FORD F-350 MAINT VEHICLE 06/26/2017101301365.000
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04/12/2017 40782 JIM ONEAL FORD INC S&S MAINT. PACKER -30.00 63807CORE REFUND 06/26/2017101301365.000

04/27/2017 40787 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 24.99 63811CONVERTER 06/26/2017101301365.000

04/27/2017 40787 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 14.48 6381122 OZ CLASS CLEANER, 28 OZ

PROTECTOR

06/26/2017101301365.000

04/27/2017 40787 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 155.88 6381112 GAL ANTIFREEZE 06/26/2017101301365.000

04/27/2017 40787 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 12.57 63811MUFFLER CLAMP BAND CLAMP 06/26/2017101301365.000

04/27/2017 40787 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 5.99 63811CLIP TOOL 06/26/2017101301365.000

04/27/2017 40787 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 34.99 63811STAR BIT SET 06/26/2017101301365.000

04/27/2017 40787 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 97.05 63811GAUGES 06/26/2017101301365.000

04/27/2017 40787 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S MAINT. PACKER 12.99 63811HITCH BALL 06/26/2017101301365.000

05/04/2017 40768 BEST EQUIPMENT S&S MAINT. PACKER 558.56 63793REPLACE BROOM, LABOR AND

TRAVEL

06/26/2017101301365.000

06/07/2017 40844 BEST EQUIPMENT S&S MAINT. PACKER 2378.24 63821REPAIR 08 PACKER/CAMERA

SYSTEM

06/26/2017101301365.000

05/16/2017 40779 JACOBI SALES S&S MAINT. PACKER 783.53 63804MOUNT ON KUBOTA TRACTOR 06/26/2017101301365.000

05/16/2017 40779 JACOBI SALES S&S MAINT. PACKER 228.59 63804KUBOTA TRACTOR BLADE, KIT 06/26/2017101301365.000

05/16/2017 40779 JACOBI SALES S&S MAINT. PACKER 80.75 63804INSTALLATION OF MULCH KIT

ON MOWER

06/26/2017101301365.000

04/20/2017 40775 FLEETPRIDE S&S MAINT. PACKER 226.41 63800MONROE SHOCKS 06/26/2017101301365.000

03/08/2017 40788 ON-SITE FLEET SERVICE S&S MAINT. PACKER 270.55 63812SEAL, BELT, GASKET,

REGULATOR, ANITFREEZE,

WATER VALVE

06/26/2017101301365.000

06/12/2017 40858 ON-SITE FLEET SERVICE S&S MAINT. PACKER 2422.85 6383408 INT REPAIR AC 06/26/2017101301365.000

03/08/2017 40788 ON-SITE FLEET SERVICE S&S MAINT. PACKER 4627.62 63812MAINT ON 02 PACKER 06/26/2017101301365.000

05/26/2017 40764 AIR HYDRO POWER S&S MAINT. PACKER 40.73 6378908 PACKER MAINT 06/26/2017101301365.000

05/26/2017 40764 AIR HYDRO POWER S&S MAINT. PACKER 48.69 63789KUBOTA MAINT 06/26/2017101301365.000

06/05/2017 40843 AIR HYDRO POWER S&S MAINT. PACKER 45.68 63820PACKER REPAIR 06/26/2017101301365.000

05/26/2017 40764 AIR HYDRO POWER S&S MAINT. PACKER 40.73 6378908 PACKER MAINT 06/26/2017101301365.000

06/05/2017 40843 AIR HYDRO POWER S&S MAINT. PACKER 110.40 63820HYDRAULIC LINE/08 PACKER 06/26/2017101301365.000

05/18/2017 40784 JOB EQUIPMENT S&S MAINT. PACKER 5775.39 63808CASE 580L BACKHOE

JJG0239753 REPAIR

06/26/2017101301365.000

05/18/2017 40784 JOB EQUIPMENT S&S MAINT. PACKER 637.50 63808LABOR CHARGES 06/26/2017101301365.000

05/24/2017 40778 HERITAGE PETROLEUM LLC S&S MAINT. PACKER 385.00 63803STARFIRE AW 32 2-55 06/26/2017101301365.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101301365.000 19542.25
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**Appropriation 101301381.000   S&S GARBAGE CONTRACT/LANDFILL

05/15/2017 40773 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

3853.88 63798157.30 TONS DISPOSAL 06/26/2017101301381.000

05/15/2017 40773 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

269.73 63798269.73 TONS WASTE DISPOSAL

APRIL 2017

06/26/2017101301381.000

05/14/2017 40774 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

324.00 63799BRUSH CLARK CO TICKET 06/26/2017101301381.000

05/21/2017 40772 CLARK COUNTY SOIL & WATER S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

486.10 63797SERVICES RENDERED PHASES

II MILEAGE

06/26/2017101301381.000

05/18/2017 40777 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

153.75 63802DUMP AND RETURN TRASH

AND RESET

06/26/2017101301381.000

06/12/2017 40849 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

314.55 63826DUMP AND RETURN TRASH 06/26/2017101301381.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101301381.000 5402.01

**Appropriation 101301384.000   S&S PAVING

05/30/2017 40766 ASPHALT SUPPLY S&S PAVING 85.26 63791SURFACE FOR PATCH 06/26/2017101301384.000

05/30/2017 40766 ASPHALT SUPPLY S&S PAVING 126.84 63791SURFACE 06/26/2017101301384.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101301384.000 212.10

**Appropriation 101301386.000   S&S STORM DRAIN

05/31/2017 40851 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S STORM DRAIN 10237.55 6382816170 SHIRLEY AVE DRAINAGE

IMPROVEMENT

06/26/2017101301386.000

05/31/2017 40851 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S STORM DRAIN 6112.50 6382817060 APPLEGATE LN CULVERT

PROFESSIONAL FEES

06/26/2017101301386.000

05/18/2017 40769 BIG G SUPPLY S&S STORM DRAIN 798.00 63794STORM DRAIN PIPE 06/26/2017101301386.000

05/31/2017 40847 DAN'S ROCK AND DIRT S&S STORM DRAIN 350.00 63824CLEARING CREEK CROSSING

UNDER HWY 31

06/26/2017101301386.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101301386.000 17498.05

**Appropriation 101301443.000   S&S STREET EQUIPMENT

04/12/2017 40782 JIM ONEAL FORD INC S&S STREET EQUIPMENT -52.89 6380708 EXPEDITION CREDIT 06/26/2017101301443.000

04/12/2017 40782 JIM ONEAL FORD INC S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 168.60 6380708 EXPEDITION STARTER

MOTOR ASSY

06/26/2017101301443.000

04/12/2017 40782 JIM ONEAL FORD INC S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 593.17 6380708 EXPEDITION TUBE HEATER 06/26/2017101301443.000

04/12/2017 40782 JIM ONEAL FORD INC S&S STREET EQUIPMENT -35.00 6380708 EXPEDITION CREDIT 06/26/2017101301443.000

05/05/2017 40781 JASPER ENGINE EXCHANGE S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 4082.00 6380608 FORD EXPEND/REPAIR 06/26/2017101301443.000
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INC

SubTotal Appropriation 101301443.000 4755.88

**Appropriation 101301444.000   S&S GARBAGE CONTAINERS

05/04/2017 40768 BEST EQUIPMENT S&S GARBAGE CONTAINERS 9682.59 63793150-96 GALLON CANS 06/26/2017101301444.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101301444.000 9682.59

SubTotal Department 301 78101.18

**Department 314   BUILDING INSPECTOR

**Appropriation 101314132.000   BC INPRS

06/09/2017 40679 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 216.02 40679BC INPRS 0219 06/09/2017101314132.000

05/26/2017 40589 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 260.84 40589BC INPRS 0219 05/26/2017101314132.000

06/23/2017 40809 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 273.93 40809BC INPRS 0219 06/23/2017101314132.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101314132.000 750.79

**Appropriation 101314236.000   BC OFFICE EQUIPMENT

05/02/2017 40869 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN BC OFFICE EQUIPMENT 1587.90 63845QUICK BOOKS AND OFFICE

SUPPLIES

06/26/2017101314236.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101314236.000 1587.90

**Appropriation 101314315.000   BC PROFESSIONAL SVS

05/01/2017 40780 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC BC PROFESSIONAL SVS 3741.00 63805BUILDING PLAN REVIEW 06/26/2017101314315.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101314315.000 3741.00

**Appropriation 101314322.000   BC POSTAGE

05/24/2017 40601 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA BC POSTAGE 6.59 63736POST OFFICE: CERTIFIED

POSTAGE

05/24/2017101314322.000

05/24/2017 40601 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA BC POSTAGE 26.78 63736POST OFFICE: CERTIFIED

POSTAGE

05/24/2017101314322.000

05/24/2017 40601 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA BC POSTAGE 13.18 63736POST OFFICE: CERTIFIED

POSTAGE

05/24/2017101314322.000

05/24/2017 40601 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA BC POSTAGE 13.39 63736POST OFFICE: CERTIFIED

POSTAGE

05/24/2017101314322.000

05/24/2017 40601 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA BC POSTAGE 6.59 63736POST OFFICE: CERTIFIED

POSTAGE

05/24/2017101314322.000

05/24/2017 40601 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA BC POSTAGE 6.80 63736POST OFFICE: CERTIFIED 05/24/2017101314322.000
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POSTAGE

05/24/2017 40601 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA BC POSTAGE 6.59 63736POST OFFICE: CERTIFIED

POSTAGE

05/24/2017101314322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101314322.000 79.92

SubTotal Department 314 6159.61

SubTotal Fund 101 161216.65

**Fund 201   MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY

**Department 001

**Appropriation 201001355.000   MVH STREET LIGHTS

06/05/2017 40796 DUKE ENERGY MVH STREET LIGHTS 3483.43 63816STREET LIGHTS 06/19/2017201001355.000

05/19/2017 40627 CLARK COUNTY REMC MVH STREET LIGHTS 1541.18 63741STREET LIGHTS 05/26/2017201001355.000

SubTotal Appropriation 201001355.000 5024.61

SubTotal Department 001 5024.61

SubTotal Fund 201 5024.61

**Fund 202   LOCAL ROAD & STREET

**Department 001

**Appropriation 202001397.000   LRS PAVING

05/31/2017 40851 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC LRS PAVING 2715.00 6382817069 BUTLER RD 2017

RESEARCH/PROFESSIONAL

FEES

06/26/2017202001397.000

SubTotal Appropriation 202001397.000 2715.00

SubTotal Department 001 2715.00

SubTotal Fund 202 2715.00

**Fund 204   PARK & RECREATION

**Department 001

**Appropriation 204001396.000   PR SALES/USE TAX

06/07/2017 40703 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PR SALES/USE TAX 68.61 40703MAY SALES TAX 06/07/2017204001396.000

SubTotal Appropriation 204001396.000 68.61

SubTotal Department 001 68.61

SubTotal Fund 204 68.61
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**Fund 229   LIT/PUBLIC SAFETY FUND

**Department 020   PD

**Appropriation 229020391.000   PUBLIC SAFETY COST

05/10/2017 40785 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO PUBLIC SAFETY COST 6946.15 63809FUEL POLICE 06/26/2017229020391.000

SubTotal Appropriation 229020391.000 6946.15

SubTotal Department 020 6946.15

SubTotal Fund 229 6946.15

**Fund 233   LECE

**Department 204   LECE

**Appropriation 233204392.000   LECE EXPENDITURES

05/25/2017 40603 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA LECE EXPENDITURES 628.90 63738AMERICAN AIRLINES: ROUNT

TRIP AIRFARE FOR IACP

CONFERENCE IN

PHILADELPHIA-WHELAN

05/25/2017233204392.000

05/25/2017 40603 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA LECE EXPENDITURES 350.00 637382017 IACP CONFERENCE IN

PHILADELPHIA-WHELAN

05/25/2017233204392.000

05/25/2017 40603 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA LECE EXPENDITURES 400.00 63738SELLERSBURG-IN.GOV DOMAIN

RENEWAL

05/25/2017233204392.000

SubTotal Appropriation 233204392.000 1378.90

SubTotal Department 204 1378.90

SubTotal Fund 233 1378.90

**Fund 256   POLICE GRANTS

**Department 001

**Appropriation 256001500.000   POLICE GRANTS

05/25/2017 40636 JEFFERSONVILLE CITY POLICE GRANTS 333.68 63750APRIL DUI 05/30/2017256001500.000

05/25/2017 40639 JEFFERSONVILLE CITY POLICE GRANTS 1268.23 63753APRIL OPO 05/30/2017256001500.000

05/25/2017 40634 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POLICE GRANTS 686.40 63748APRIL DUI 05/30/2017256001500.000

05/25/2017 40638 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POLICE GRANTS 280.80 63752APRIL OPO 05/30/2017256001500.000

05/25/2017 40635 CLARK COUNTY AUDITOR POLICE GRANTS 1120.46 63749APRIL DUI 05/30/2017256001500.000

05/25/2017 40637 CLARK COUNTY AUDITOR POLICE GRANTS 912.26 63751APRIL OPO 05/30/2017256001500.000

SubTotal Appropriation 256001500.000 4601.83
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SubTotal Department 001 4601.83

SubTotal Fund 256 4601.83

**Fund 444   TIF FUND

**Department 999   TIF

**Appropriation 444999450.000   TIF EXPENSES

06/01/2017 40841 A NICER REFLECTION TIF EXPENSES 69.95 63818COMMERCIAL CARPET

CLEANING

06/26/2017444999450.000

06/08/2017 40710 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC TIF EXPENSES 2000.00 63786MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 06/08/2017444999450.000

06/08/2017 40709 YOUNG, LIND, ENDRES AND

KRAFT LLC

TIF EXPENSES 500.00 63785MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 06/08/2017444999450.000

SubTotal Appropriation 444999450.000 2569.95

SubTotal Department 999 2569.95

SubTotal Fund 444 2569.95

**Fund 702   PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT CL

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 702000702.000   PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

05/26/2017 40585 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

50008.27 40585DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 05/26/2017702000702.000

05/24/2017 40595 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

351.54 40595DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 05/24/2017702000702.000

06/09/2017 40675 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

60466.19 40675DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 06/09/2017702000702.000

06/23/2017 40805 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

59262.91 40805DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 06/23/2017702000702.000

06/01/2017 40645 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

9430.39 40645DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 06/01/2017702000702.000

SubTotal Appropriation 702000702.000 179519.30

SubTotal Department 000 179519.30

SubTotal Fund 702 179519.30

**Fund 731   PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept
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**Appropriation 731000731.000   PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H

06/01/2017 40644 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 222.43 40644FEDERAL WH 06/01/2017731000731.000

05/24/2017 40596 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 30.33 40596FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 05/24/2017731000731.000

06/23/2017 40807 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 7455.47 40807FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 06/23/2017731000731.000

06/09/2017 40677 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 10357.65 40677FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 06/09/2017731000731.000

05/26/2017 40587 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 8610.77 40587FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 05/26/2017731000731.000

06/01/2017 40643 IRS 945 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 676.14 40643MPP 945 06/01/2017731000731.000

SubTotal Appropriation 731000731.000 27352.79

SubTotal Department 000 27352.79

SubTotal Fund 731 27352.79

**Fund 732   PAYROLL FICA

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 732000732.000   PAYROLL FICA SS

06/01/2017 40644 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 524.60 40644FICA 06/01/2017732000732.000

06/23/2017 40807 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 5178.82 40807FICA/SS 06/23/2017732000732.000

06/09/2017 40677 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 4921.46 40677FICA/SS 06/09/2017732000732.000

05/26/2017 40587 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 4278.00 40587FICA/SS 05/26/2017732000732.000

05/24/2017 40596 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 55.50 40596FICA/SS 05/24/2017732000732.000

SubTotal Appropriation 732000732.000 14958.38

SubTotal Department 000 14958.38

SubTotal Fund 732 14958.38

**Fund 733   PAYROLL MEDICARE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 733000733.000   PAYROLL MEDICARE

06/01/2017 40644 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 122.70 40644MEDICARE 06/01/2017733000733.000

06/23/2017 40807 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 2201.66 40807MEDICARE 06/23/2017733000733.000

05/26/2017 40587 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 1953.68 40587MEDICARE 05/26/2017733000733.000

05/24/2017 40596 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 12.98 40596MEDICARE 05/24/2017733000733.000

06/09/2017 40677 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 2344.04 40677MEDICARE 06/09/2017733000733.000

SubTotal Appropriation 733000733.000 6635.06
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SubTotal Department 000 6635.06

SubTotal Fund 733 6635.06

**Fund 734   PAYROLL STATE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 734000734.000   PAYROLL STATE W/H

05/26/2017 40647 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL STATE W/H 4543.51 40647MAY 2017 05/31/2017734000734.000

06/23/2017 40813 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL STATE W/H 5098.31 40813PAYROLL STATE WITHHOLDING 06/23/2017734000734.000

SubTotal Appropriation 734000734.000 9641.82

SubTotal Department 000 9641.82

SubTotal Fund 734 9641.82

**Fund 735   PAYROLL COUNTY WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 735000735.000   PAYROLL COUNTY W/H

05/26/2017 40647 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL COUNTY W/H 2754.50 40647MAY 2017 05/31/2017735000735.000

06/23/2017 40813 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL COUNTY W/H 3099.20 40813PAYROLL COUNTY

WITHHOLDING

06/23/2017735000735.000

SubTotal Appropriation 735000735.000 5853.70

SubTotal Department 000 5853.70

SubTotal Fund 735 5853.70

**Fund 737   PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 737000737.000   PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77

05/26/2017 40588 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 926.08 40588PERF 77-EMPLOYEE PORTION 05/26/2017737000737.000

06/23/2017 40808 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 926.08 40808PERF 77-EMPLOYEE PORTION 06/23/2017737000737.000

06/09/2017 40678 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 926.08 40678PERF 77-EMPLOYEE PORTION 06/09/2017737000737.000

SubTotal Appropriation 737000737.000 2778.24

SubTotal Department 000 2778.24

SubTotal Fund 737 2778.24

**Fund 750   PAYROLL HEALTH INS.
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**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 750000750.000   PAYROLL HEALTH INS

05/30/2017 40648 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PAYROLL HEALTH INS 3541.96 40648GROUP HEALTH 05/30/2017750000750.000

06/23/2017 40811 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PAYROLL HEALTH INS 4118.13 40811GROUP HEALTH 06/23/2017750000750.000

SubTotal Appropriation 750000750.000 7660.09

SubTotal Department 000 7660.09

SubTotal Fund 750 7660.09

**Fund 751   PAYROLL AFLAC

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 751000751.000   PAYROLL AFLAC

06/01/2017 40650 AFLAC PAYROLL AFLAC 397.19 40650AFLAC 06/01/2017751000751.000

SubTotal Appropriation 751000751.000 397.19

SubTotal Department 000 397.19

SubTotal Fund 751 397.19

**Fund 752   PAYROLL AFLAC LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 752000752.000   PAYROLL AFLAC LIFE

06/01/2017 40650 AFLAC PAYROLL AFLAC LIFE 15.30 40650AFLAC LIFE 06/01/2017752000752.000

SubTotal Appropriation 752000752.000 15.30

SubTotal Department 000 15.30

SubTotal Fund 752 15.30

**Fund 753   PAYROLL AUL LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 753000753.000   PAYROLL AUL LIFE

05/26/2017 40649 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS CO

(3108)

PAYROLL AUL LIFE 82.31 40649AUL LIFE-BLINCOE 05/26/2017753000753.000

SubTotal Appropriation 753000753.000 82.31

SubTotal Department 000 82.31

SubTotal Fund 753 82.31
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**Fund 754   PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 754000754.000   PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE

06/01/2017 40651 AUL LIFE INSURANCE CO PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE 521.20 40651GROUP LIFE 06/01/2017754000754.000

06/23/2017 40812 AUL LIFE INSURANCE CO PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE 605.44 40812GROUP LIFE 06/23/2017754000754.000

SubTotal Appropriation 754000754.000 1126.64

SubTotal Department 000 1126.64

SubTotal Fund 754 1126.64

**Fund 755   PAYROLL VISION INS

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 755000755.000   PAYROLL VISION INS

06/01/2017 40652 VISION SERVICE PLAN-(IN) PAYROLL VISION INS 298.64 40652GROUP VISION 06/01/2017755000755.000

SubTotal Appropriation 755000755.000 298.64

SubTotal Department 000 298.64

SubTotal Fund 755 298.64

**Fund 756   PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 756000756.000   PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP

06/23/2017 40810 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT

SERVICES

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 350.00 40810EMPLOYEE 457 06/23/2017756000756.000

05/26/2017 40590 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT

SERVICES

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 420.00 40590EMPLOYEE 457 05/26/2017756000756.000

06/09/2017 40680 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT

SERVICES

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 420.00 40680EMPLOYEE 457 06/09/2017756000756.000

SubTotal Appropriation 756000756.000 1190.00

SubTotal Department 000 1190.00

SubTotal Fund 756 1190.00

**Fund 757   PAYROLL 457 LOAN REPAYMEN

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 757000757.000   PAYROLL 457 LOAN REPAYMENT
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06/09/2017 40680 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT

SERVICES

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

350.00 40680EMPLOYEE 457 06/09/2017757000757.000

05/26/2017 40590 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT

SERVICES

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

350.00 40590EMPLOYEE 457 05/26/2017757000757.000

06/23/2017 40810 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT

SERVICES

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

350.00 40810EMPLOYEE 457 06/23/2017757000757.000

SubTotal Appropriation 757000757.000 1050.00

SubTotal Department 000 1050.00

SubTotal Fund 757 1050.00

**Fund 780   PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

**Appropriation 780000780.000   PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT

06/23/2017 40806 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 120.00 40806CHILD SUPPORT 06/23/2017780000780.000

05/26/2017 40586 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 120.00 40586CHILD SUPPORT 05/26/2017780000780.000

06/09/2017 40676 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 120.00 40676CHILD SUPPORT 06/09/2017780000780.000

SubTotal Appropriation 780000780.000 360.00

SubTotal Department 000 360.00

SubTotal Fund 780 360.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 443441.16


